any exemption from duty provided under this Act, if the amount
of drawback or exemption from duty exceeds fifty lakh rupeest
shall be non-bailable.

evasion of Customs duty on total weighing 866.540 grams of purity

999.0/24 Kt. and having tariff value is Rs.47,86,689/- (Rupees Forty-

Seven Lakh Eighty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Nine only), and

market value is Rs.55,67,520/- (Rupees Fifty-Five Lakh Sixty-Seven

Thousand Five Hundred Twenty only) derived from semi-solid gold

paste comprising of Gold and chemical mix which were recovered from

her rectum.

(7) Save as otherwise provided in sub-section (6), all other
offences under this Act shall be bailable.

6. The above said gold bar weighing 866.540 grams, valued at

[...]

and actively indulged herself in the instant case of smuggling

of gold into India. The passenger had improperly imported

gold weighing 866.540 grams having purity 999.0/24 Kt.

derived from the semi-solid paste comprising of gold and

chemical mix concealed in rectum and having tariff value of

Rs.47,86,6891- (Rupees Forty-Seven Lakh Eighty-Six

Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Nine only), and market value is

Rs.55,67,52Ol- (Rupees Fifty-Five Lakh Sixty-Seven Thousand

Five Hundred Twenty only). The said gold was concealed in

rectum in the semi-solid paste form by the passenger and not

declared to the Customs. The passenger opted green channel